Поворотные энкодеры ECI 1119, EQI 1131
  Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59

ECI 1119 EQI 1131
Interface EnDat 2.2 EnDat 3 EnDat 2.2 EnDat 3
Ordering designation EnDat22 E30-R2 EnDat22 E30-R2
Position values per revolution 524 288 (19 bits)
Revolutions – 4096 (12 bits)
Calculation time tcal
Clock frequency
 5 µs
 16 MHz
–  5 µs
 16 MHz
–
XEL.time HPFout
data rate
– ≤ 11 µs at 12.5 Mbit/s
≤ 8.2 µs at 25 Mbit/s
– ≤ 11 µs at 12.5 Mbit/s
≤ 8.2 µs at 25 Mbit/s
Propagation time – 14 µs (typical) – 14 µs (typical)
System accuracy ±120”
Electrical connection 15-pin (with connection for external temperature sensor)1)
Cable length EnDat 3: ≤ 100 m at 12.5 Mbit/s; ≤ 40 m at 25 Mbit/s
EnDat 2.2: ≤ 100 m2)
Supply voltage DC 3.6 V to 14 V
Power consumption
(maximum)
3.6 V:  0.65 W
14 V:  0.7 W
12 V: 45 mA (without
communication)
3.6 V:  0.75 W
14 V:  0.85 W
12 V: 50 mA (without
communication)
Current consumption (typical) 5 V: 95 mA (without
load)
4 V: ≤ 0.85 W;
14 V: ≤ 0.9 W
5 V: 115 mA
(without load)
4 V: ≤ 0.95 W;
14 V: ≤ 1 W
Shaft* Blind hollow shaft for axial clamping ¬ 6 mm without positive-locking element (82A) or
with positive-locking element (1KA)
Shaft speed  15 000 rpm  12 000 rpm
Moment of inertia of rotor 0.2 · 10–6 kgm2
Angular acceleration of rotor  1 · 105 rad/s2
Permissible axial motion of
measured shaft
±0.4 mm
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz
Shock 6 ms
Stator: ≤ 400 m/s2; rotor: ≤ 600 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-6)
 2000 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-27)
Operating temperature –40 °C to 110 °C
Trigger threshold
for exceeded temperature
error message
125 °C (measuring accuracy of the internal temperature sensor: ±1 K)
Protection EN 60529 IP00 when mounted3)
Mass � 0.04 kg
ID number 1164809-xx 1259551-xx 1164811-xx 1259552-xx
* Please select when ordering
1)  EnDat22: Evaluation optimized for the KTY 84-130 temperature sensor; E30-R2: Evaluation optimized for the KTY 84-130 and PT 1000
(see Temperature measurement in motors)
2) Also see the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders brochure
3)  See Electromagnetic compatibility under General electrical information in the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders brochure.
For dimensions and specifications of encoders with functional safety, see the Product Information document.
Required mating dimensions
A = Bearing of mating shaft
M1 = Measuring point for operating temperature
M2 = Measuring point for vibration
1 = Contact surface of slot